AGENDA

Study Session of the
Aurora City Council

Monday, April 8, 2024
5:15 p.m.
Aurora Room
15151 E. Alameda Parkway
Aurora, CO 80012

ITEMS FROM THE MAYOR

l.a

1.b

Mayor’s Update

Issue Update

CONSENT CALENDAR

2.a

2b

2.c

2d

Consideration to Appoint One (1) Member to the Human Relations Commission

Kadee Rodriguez, City Clerk / Tim Joyce, Assistant City Attorney

Consideration to Reappoint One (1) Member to the Open Space Advisory Board

Kadee Rodriguez, City Clerk / Tim Joyce, Assistant City Attorney

Prairie Point Metropolitan District No. 1 Second Amended and Restated Service
Plan (Resolution)

Cesarina Dancy, Acting Manager, Office of Development Assistance / Brian
Rulla, Assistant City Attorney

Prairie Point Metropolitan District No. 2 Second Amended and Restated Service
Plan (Resolution)

Cesarina Dancy, Acting Manager, Office of Development Assistance / Brian
Rulla, Assistant City Attorney

Pages

14

60

128



2.e

2.f

Prairie Point Metropolitan District No. 3 Amended and Restated Service Plan
Amendment (Resolution)

Cesarina Dancy, Acting Manager, Office of Development Assistance / Brian
Rulla, Assistant City Manager

Serenity Ridge Metropolitan District No. 1 Request for Dissolution (Resolution)

Cesarina Dancy, Acting Manager, Office of Development Assistance / Brian
Rulla, Assistant City Attorney

3. ITEMS FROM THE POLICY COMMITTEES

3.a

3.b

3.c

FSIR Committee Report — March 29th

Liz Rogers, Intergovernmental Relations Manager / George Koumantakis, Client
Services Manager, Office of the City Attorney

Estimated time: 5 mins

Aurora Ridge View Residential and Recovery Campus (Resolution)

Jessica Prosser, Housing and Community Services Director / Tim Joyce,
Assistant City Attorney

Estimated time: 10 mins

2024 Spring Supplemental (Ordinance)

Jackie Ehmann, Budget Program Manager / Hanosky Hernandez, Senior
Assistant City Attorney

Estimated time: 15 mins

ITEMS FROM THE COUNCIL APPOINTEES

5. ITEMS FROM THE CITY COUNCIL

6. CALL-UPS OF COUNCIL POLICY COMMITTEE ITEMS

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

8. ITEMS REMOVED FROM THE AGENDA, IF ANY

196

260

291

358

380



