

## **AGENDA**

Study Session of the Aurora City Council

Monday, April 8, 2024 5:15 p.m. Aurora Room 15151 E. Alameda Parkway Aurora, CO 80012

			Pages	
1.	ITEMS FROM THE MAYOR			
	1.a	Mayor's Update		
	1.b	Issue Update		
2.	CONSENT CALENDAR			
	2.a	Consideration to Appoint One (1) Member to the Human Relations Commission	3	
		Kadee Rodriguez, City Clerk / Tim Joyce, Assistant City Attorney		
	2.b	Consideration to Reappoint One (1) Member to the Open Space Advisory Board	14	
		Kadee Rodriguez, City Clerk / Tim Joyce, Assistant City Attorney		
	2.c	Prairie Point Metropolitan District No. 1 Second Amended and Restated Service Plan (Resolution)	60	
		Cesarina Dancy, Acting Manager, Office of Development Assistance / Brian Rulla, Assistant City Attorney		
	2.d	Prairie Point Metropolitan District No. 2 Second Amended and Restated Service Plan (Resolution)	128	
		Cesarina Dancy, Acting Manager, Office of Development Assistance / Brian Rulla, Assistant City Attorney		

	2.e	Prairie Point Metropolitan District No. 3 Amended and Restated Service Plan Amendment (Resolution)	196	
		Cesarina Dancy, Acting Manager, Office of Development Assistance / Brian Rulla, Assistant City Manager		
	2.f	Serenity Ridge Metropolitan District No. 1 Request for Dissolution (Resolution)	260	
		Cesarina Dancy, Acting Manager, Office of Development Assistance / Brian Rulla, Assistant City Attorney		
3.	ITEMS FROM THE POLICY COMMITTEES			
	3.a	FSIR Committee Report – March 29th	291	
		Liz Rogers, Intergovernmental Relations Manager / George Koumantakis, Client Services Manager, Office of the City Attorney		
		Estimated time: 5 mins		
	3.b	Aurora Ridge View Residential and Recovery Campus (Resolution)	358	
		Jessica Prosser, Housing and Community Services Director / Tim Joyce, Assistant City Attorney		
		Estimated time: 10 mins		
	3.c	2024 Spring Supplemental (Ordinance)	380	
		Jackie Ehmann, Budget Program Manager / Hanosky Hernandez, Senior Assistant City Attorney		
		Estimated time: 15 mins		
4.	ITEM	IS FROM THE COUNCIL APPOINTEES		
5.	ITEM	IS FROM THE CITY COUNCIL		
6.	CALL-UPS OF COUNCIL POLICY COMMITTEE ITEMS			
7.	MISC	CELLANEOUS ITEMS		
8.	ITEM	IS REMOVED FROM THE AGENDA, IF ANY		